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POLICY STATEMENT:

The purpose of this policy is to provide a fee structure and procedures for
Tory Heights and PMP ball diamonds.

PROCEDURES:

That effective March 7, 2023 the fees be as follows:

Youth $92.61 + GST/team/season
Adult Slo-pitch/Fastball $300.66 + GST/team/season
Youth Single Use Rental $24.26 + GST

Adult Single Use Rental $36.77 + GST

Youth 1-day Tournament $237.93 + GST

Youth Weekend Tournament $346.50 + GST
Adult 1-day Tournament $346.50 + GST
Adult Weekend Tournament $462.00 + GST

Extended Season $40.00 + GST/team




1. Season rates guarantee a minimum of one night per week (weather
permitting).

2. Teams are responsible for lining of diamonds and placement of bases.

3. For tournaments, the Town will drag the diamonds prior to the start of the
tournament only.

4. Tournament fees are per complex or 4 diamonds. Tory Heights and PMP
complexes 4 diamonds/complex.

5. Tournaments include an additional 1-2 portapotties at the Town's cost,
depending on the size of the tournament. If more than that are needed will
be at the tournament hosts cost.

6. Extended season means the following:

Minor ball — it is any team entering provincial playdowns, playing past the
regular minor ball league, playing into July.

Adult rentals — it is any team deciding to play longer than the original agreed
upon schedule. If the schedule is deemed to be longer than it typically or
historically has been, the fee will be implemented.

if a season is prolonged due to weather, that would not be considered an
extended season and therefore would not be charged the extra fee.

The extended season fee is ultimately administered by and at the discretion
of the Director of Parks and Recreation.

REVIEW CYCLE

This policy will be reviewed every 2 years.




